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ACADEMIC CALENDAR
(For the Academic Session 2023-24)
EVEN SEMESTER
(SECOND, FOURTH, SIXTH AND EIGHTH SEMESTER)
Activity

Duration

Assigned

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Commencement of Even Semester

classes
Quiz Rizz

4" International Conference

REPSI 2024

Workshop on OBE awareness

Chyawanprash Day

Alumni Meet

Mock Interviews of ICE
students

Movie screening

Sports Fest (Ranbhoomi 2.0)

Group Discussion Activity(2"%year)

MSME workshop

Ethnic Day

Major Project Review -1

Industrial Visit to Solar Power

Plant for Il Year
TED Circles

BVEST: Annual Technical

Festival

From To
29/01/2024

6/02/24

8/02/24 9/02/24

8/02/24

9/02/24

10/02/24
11/02/24
12/02/24
15/02/24 14/03/24
19/02/24 23/02/24
19/02/24 20/02/24
16/02/24
26/02/24 01/03/24
27/02/24

27/02/24

5/03/24 6/03/24

Dept/faculty
All Departments

BVPCSI Student
Chapter
EEE Department
College level

Sports Council
Alumni cell
ICE Department
DAS Student Chapter
Sports Council
All Departments
Incubation cell and

EDC

Venuva Student
Chapter

All Departments

EEE Department

TEDX Society

CSE Department



17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22,

23.

24,

25,

26.

27.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.

34.
35.

36.
37.

38.
39.

40.
41.

42.

Hack@BVP 6.0

Students online Feedback

Mini Project Review -3

Aluminizoid 4.0: A mock
interview series of Third year
ECE students

Eduvation

BVP - ISTE HACKATHON

Personality Development Series

DS’ Rush

Display the first list of students
attendance (Attendance to be recorded
from 29/01/2024 to 15/03/2024) 7
weeks Attendance
Guest lecture: Distinguish Speaker
Program

Carrier Building Workshop

Doubt class week
Industrial Visit
Mid Term Exam
PTM

FDP on Emerging Trends in
Electronics and Communication
Engineering 3.0
Mentorship week for one to one
interaction and updation of
Continuous Learning form

Major Project Review-2

Preplacement Boot Camp

Mock Interviews of CSE students

Workshop on Fundamental and
Technical Analysis
GDSC-Hackathon

Escape Room Engineering

Manchkrit

EntrepreNow

Confluence 4.0: Technical Event Day
of Second-year ECE students

5/03/24 6/03/24
11/03/24 16/03/24
11/03/24 16/03/24

March-May 2024

11/03/24 16/03/24

13/03/24 14/03/24

18/02/24

18/03/24 22/03/24

18/03/2024

26/03/24 28/03/24

26/03/24 28/03/24

March 2024
March 2024
March 2024
March 2024
March 2024

1/04/24 5/04/24

01/04/24
1/04/24

05/04/24
5/04/24

1/04/24 5/04/24

10/04/24

15/04/24
15/04/24

19/04/24
19/04/24

April 2024
April 2024

April 2024

CSE Department

All Departments

All Departments

ECE Department

Edu Minerva Student
Chapter

ISTE Student Chapter

IET Student Chapter

MLSAC Student
Chapter

All Departments

ACM Student Chapter

Campus Block Student
Chapter

All Departments
ICE Department
Exam Cell
All Departments
ECE Department

All Departments

All Departments

TnP cell, Edu Minerva
Student Chapter
CSE Department

BVPinc Student
Chapter
GDSC Student Chapter

CodeChef Student
Chapter
Zahir Student Chapter

Incubation cell and
EDC
ECE Department



43. Demo of Mini Project 22/04/24 26/04/24 All Departments
44, STC on 10T April 2024 ICE Department
45, LitFest 22/04/24 26/04/24 Qafilla Student Chapter
46. Project Competition 29/04/24 3/05/24 ISA student chapter
47. HS-352 Evaluation 29/04/24 10/05/24 All student chapters
48. Best student of the year (Data 29/04/24 3/05/24 All Departments
gathering)
49, International Day of Light May 2024 BVP Optica Student
Celebrations Chapter
50. Major Project Review-3 1/05/24 06/05/24 All Departments
51. First-year student Second Internal May 2024 Exam cell
Exam
52. WIE HACK 5.0 3/05/24 04/05/24 IEEE Student Chapter
53. Senior Connect Program 07/05/24 EEE Department
54.  Display the second list of students' 13/05/2024 All Departments
attendance (Attendance to be recorded
from 29/01/2023 to 10/05/2023) 15
weeks of Attendance
55. 6" Edition of Techudyam-National 11/05/24 12/05/24 EEE Department
Seminar and Student Symposium
56. Best Student Award 15/05/24 T&P Cell
57. Major Project Competition 15/05/24 IPR Cell
58. Preparatory leave 30/05/24 05/06/24 All Departments
59. FDP on the importance of 3/06/24 7/06/24 IQAC, App. Sci
accreditation and NEP-2020 in higher Department
education
60. End-Term Examinations 06/06/24 26/06/24 Exam cell
61. Summer Vacations 27/06/24 31/07/24 All Departments
62. Summer Inhouse Training 27/06/24 31/07/24 TnP cell
63.| Workshop related to Patent: filing to July 2024 R&D cell, IPR cell
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