

## BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi)
(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution)

A-4, Paschim Vihar, Main Rohtak Road, New Delhi – 110 063

## ACADEMIC CALENDAR

(For the Academic Session 2023-24)

## **EVEN SEMESTER**

(SECOND, FOURTH, SIXTH AND EIGHTH SEMESTER)

S. No.	o. Activity Duration Assigned							
D. 110.		From	To	Dept/faculty				
1.	Commencement of Even Semester	-	/2024	All Departments				
	classes							
2.	Quiz Rizz	6/02/24		BVPCSI Student Chapter				
3.	4 <sup>th</sup> International Conference REPSI 2024	8/02/24	9/02/24	EEE Department				
4.	Workshop on OBE awareness	8/02/24		College level				
5.	Chyawanprash Day	9/02/24		Sports Council				
6.	Alumni Meet	10/02/24		Alumni cell				
7.	Mock Interviews of ICE students	11/02/24		ICE Department				
8.	Movie screening	12/02/24		DAS Student Chapter				
9.	Sports Fest (Ranbhoomi 2.0)	15/02/24	14/03/24	Sports Council				
10.	Group Discussion Activity(2 <sup>nd</sup> year)	19/02/24	23/02/24	All Departments				
11.	MSME workshop	19/02/24	20/02/24	Incubation cell and EDC				
12.	Ethnic Day	16/02/24		Venuva Student Chapter				
13.	Major Project Review -1	26/02/24	01/03/24	All Departments				
14.	Industrial Visit to Solar Power Plant for II Year	27/02/24		EEE Department				
15.	TED Circles	27/02/24		TEDx Society				
16.	BVEST: Annual Technical Festival	5/03/24	6/03/24	CSE Department				

17.	Hack@BVP 6.0	5/03/24	6/03/24	CSE Department
18.	Students online Feedback	11/03/24	16/03/24	All Departments
19.	Mini Project Review -3	11/03/24	16/03/24	All Departments
20.	Aluminizoid 4.0: A mock interview series of Third year ECE students	March-May 2024		ECE Department
21.	Eduvation	11/03/24	16/03/24	Edu Minerva Student Chapter
22.	BVP - ISTE HACKATHON	13/03/24	14/03/24	ISTE Student Chapter
23.	Personality Development Series	18/02/24		IET Student Chapter
24.	DS' Rush	18/03/24	22/03/24	MLSAC Student Chapter
25.	Display the first list of students attendance (Attendance to be recorded from 29/01/2024 to 15/03/2024) 7 weeks Attendance	18/03/2024		All Departments
26.	Guest lecture: Distinguish Speaker Program	26/03/24	28/03/24	ACM Student Chapter
27.	Carrier Building Workshop	26/03/24	28/03/24	Campus Block Student Chapter
28.	Doubt class week	March 2024		All Departments
29.	Industrial Visit	March 2024		ICE Department
30.	Mid Term Exam	March 2024		Exam Cell
31.	PTM	March 2024		All Departments
32.	FDP on Emerging Trends in Electronics and Communication Engineering 3.0	March 2024		ECE Department
33.	Mentorship week for one to one interaction and updation of Continuous Learning form	1/04/24	5/04/24	All Departments
34.	Major Project Review-2	01/04/24	05/04/24	All Departments
35.	Preplacement Boot Camp	1/04/24	5/04/24	TnP cell, Edu Minerva Student Chapter
36.	Mock Interviews of CSE students	1/04/24	5/04/24	CSE Department
37.	Workshop on Fundamental and Technical Analysis	10/04/24		BVPinc Student Chapter
38.	GDSC-Hackathon	15/04/24	19/04/24	GDSC Student Chapter
39.	Escape Room Engineering	15/04/24	19/04/24	CodeChef Student Chapter
40.	Manchkrit	April 2024		Zahir Student Chapter
41.	EntrepreNow	April 2024		Incubation cell and EDC
42.	Confluence 4.0: Technical Event Day of Second-year ECE students	April 2024		ECE Department

43.	Demo of Mini Project	22/04/24	26/04/24	All Departments
44.	STC on IOT	April 2024		ICE Department
45.	LitFest	22/04/24	26/04/24	Qafilla Student Chapter
46.	Project Competition	29/04/24	3/05/24	ISA student chapter
47.	HS-352 Evaluation	29/04/24	10/05/24	All student chapters
48.	Best student of the year (Data gathering)	29/04/24	3/05/24	All Departments
49.	International Day of Light Celebrations	May 2024		BVP Optica Student Chapter
50.	Major Project Review-3	1/05/24	06/05/24	All Departments
51.	First-year student Second Internal Exam	May 2024		Exam cell
52.	WIE HACK 5.0	3/05/24	04/05/24	IEEE Student Chapter
53.	Senior Connect Program	07/05/24		EEE Department
54.	Display the second list of students' attendance (Attendance to be recorded from 29/01/2023 to 10/05/2023) 15 weeks of Attendance	13/05/2024		All Departments
55.	6 <sup>th</sup> Edition of Techudyam-National Seminar and Student Symposium	11/05/24	12/05/24	EEE Department
56.	Best Student Award	15/05/24		T&P Cell
57.	Major Project Competition	15/05/24		IPR Cell
58.	Preparatory leave	30/05/24	05/06/24	All Departments
59.	FDP on the importance of accreditation and NEP-2020 in higher education	3/06/24	7/06/24	IQAC, App. Sci Department
60.	End-Term Examinations	06/06/24	26/06/24	Exam cell
61.	Summer Vacations	27/06/24	31/07/24	All Departments
62.	Summer Inhouse Training	27/06/24	31/07/24	TnP cell
63.	Workshop related to Patent: filing to grant	July 2024		R&D cell, IPR cell

Keelegept Prof. Kirti Gupta

Prof. Kirti Gupta Prof. Dharmender Saini
Vice-Principal (Academics) (Principal)